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FOI ref no: SCO/FOI/006/2024

Date: 20 February 2024

Dear Applicant,

Freedom of Information request: reference SCO/FOI/006/2024 first notified to us by email on 22
January 2024.

1. How many staff were employed in the PCC’s office in the period 2022-2023

2. What were their job titles/roles

3. What were their salaries for the period 2022-2023

4. How many staff were employed in the PCC’s office for the last year that Matthew ELLIS was the
PCC

5. What were their job titles/roles

6. What were their salaries for that period

7. If job role salaries are not able to be provided what was the total cost for staffing salaries in the
PCC office for the period 2022-2023

8. If job role salaries are not able to be provided what was the total cost for staffing salaries in the
PCC office for the 12 month period Matthew ELLIS was last in post

Staffordshire Commissioner’s Office response to your enquiry is as follows:

1. How many staff were employed in the PCC’s office in the period 2022-2023

https://staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/Structure-2023.pdf

2. What were their job titles/roles

https://staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023-Structure.pdf

https://staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/PFCC-Office-Jan-2024.pdf

3. What were their salaries for the period 2022-2023

Salaries of Senior Employees, receiving £58,200 per annum of more is displayed on the
Commissioner’s website and can be accessing using the following link

https://staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk/the-office/

In terms of Salaries for staff below the above salary band please see response to question 7.
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4. How many staff were employed in the PCC’s office for the last year that Matthew Ellis was
the PCC

Excluding the Staffordshire Commissioner, the total number of staff employed in the
Commissioner’s office in his last year (2021) was 27.7 FTE

5. What were their job titles/roles

Role

Head of Strategy and Change
Victims Commissioner

Head of Communications

Deputy PCC

Commissioning and Partnership Manager
Programme Lead Commissioner
Communications Lead

Policy and Research Officer
Communications Lead

Programme Lead Commissioner
Programme Lead Commissioner
Programme Performance Analyst
Assurance Coordinator

Business Support Manager

Head of Governance and Assurance
Programme and Lead Commissioner
Business Support Officer

Business Support Officer

Business Support Officer

Chief Executive

Head of Commissioning and Partnerships
Governance and Scrutiny Officer
Compliance Manager

Policy and Research Lead
Programme Lead Commissioner
Assurance Coordinator

Assurance Lead

Performance Manager

6. What were their salaries for that period
See Response to Question 8

7. If job role salaries are not able to be provided what was the total cost for staffing salaries in
the PCC office for the period 2022-2023

https://staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/Unaudited-OPCC-Statement-of-Accounts-
22-23.pdf

8. If job role salaries are not able to be provided what was the total cost for staffing salaries in
the PCC office for the 12-month period Matthew ELLIS was last in post

Staffordshire Commissioners Office, Ground Floor, Block 9, Weston Road, Stafford ST18 OYY
Twitter: @StaffsPFCC  www.staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk



http://www.staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk/
https://staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/Unaudited-OPCC-Statement-of-Accounts-22-23.pdf
https://staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/Unaudited-OPCC-Statement-of-Accounts-22-23.pdf

https://staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/OPCC-Statement-of-Accounts-2020-
21.pdf

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal
review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of this
email and should be addressed to:

Independent Review Manager
Staffordshire Commissioner’s Office
Block 9, Staffordshire Police HQ
Stafford

ST18 OYY

Or emailed to: FOI.PFCC@staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number in any future communications.
Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Decision Maker
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